SM - 7000 series Rc1/8"，1/4"，Ø6，Ø8，Ø10 P.2-1.10
SM - 9000 series Rc1/4"，3/8"，Ø8，Ø10，Ø12 P.2-1.17
SM - 7000 series Rc1/8"，1/4"，Ø6，Ø8，Ø10 P.2-1.10
SM - 9000 series Rc1/4"，3/8"，Ø8，Ø10，Ø12 P.2-1.17
Solenoid valve double coils SM - 5000 series Rc1/8"，Ø4，Ø6，Ø8 P.2-1.3
Solenoid valve single coil SM - 5000 series Rc1/8"，Ø4，Ø6，Ø8 P.2-1.3
SM - 7000 series Rc1/8"，1/4"，Ø6，Ø8，Ø10 P.2-1.12
SM - 9000 series Rc1/4"，3/8"，Ø8，Ø10，Ø12 P.2-1.18

Lubrication Lubrication free type
Connection port Rc1/8，Rc 1/4，Rc 3/8，Ø6，Ø8，Ø10，Ø12Rc 1/8，Ø4，Ø6，Ø8
How to order
5 110
Model number Voltage
5: 5000 series
7: 7000 series
9: 9000 series
L
Wire type
L
(With wire length
450mm)
(With wire length
450mm)
T
A,B hole connector type
SM
Model
SM :
Solenoid valve
Standard :
12V DC     0.7W
24V DC     1.5W
110V AC      3W
220V AC      3W
With connector type
10
Coil number
10:Single
20:Double
5 ports
3 positions are
double coils
SM7000
1
2
SM50001 Rc 1/8”
Rc 1/8”
Rc 1/4”
SM9000
2
3
0
Rc 1/4”
Rc 3/8”
1
Port size
Thread type (standard)
Code Thread Model
with connector type
None :
Standard type
(Thread type)
SM5000
SM7000
SM9000
C4 Ø4
C6 Ø6
C8 Ø8
C6 Ø6
C8 Ø8
C10 Ø10
C8 Ø8
C10 Ø10
C12 Ø12
Code Bore
size Model
Normal
close
30 :
Normal
open